EBRIGHT FUNERAL HOMES FRANKFORT – BAINBRIDGE - GREENFIELD

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are Effective as of September 1, 2025, and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we *can* provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any, funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

*BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF......\$2,000.00

Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

*OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY	\$250.00
Restoration of organ donations	\$250.00
Preparation and Supplies for Autopsied Body	\$100.00
Restorative Art (Per Hour)	\$100.00
Anatomical Donation	\$675.00
Housing and Refrigeration of Remains past 5 days	\$50.00/day
Housing of Cremated Remains past 3 days	\$25.00/day
U.S. Mailing of Cremated Remains (includes postage)	\$100.00
Local Delivery of Cremains (within 25 mile radius)	\$75.00

USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF AND EQUIPMENT:

*Funeral Ceremony	\$500.00
*Visitation / Viewing (3 Hours)	\$500.00
Memorial Service	\$500.00
Graveside Service	\$350.00
2 Hours Visitation Same Day as Funeral	\$350.00
Additional Visitation Hours	\$100.00/hour
Private Viewing for Goodbye	\$500.00

Includes bathing, disinfecting and dressing when no embalming, placement in chosen container and a time for family to say their goodbyes. May have up to 10 people come to a private chapel for 30 minutes during normal business hours. This does not include additional services such as embalming, hair dressing, or cosmetics. Additional time or attendance will result in full visitation and basic services and staff charges. **No published announcements of private viewing.**

*TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME

Within 50-mile radius	\$300.00
Additional milage above 50 miles\$3 per	loaded mile

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT (within 50-mile radius)

*Casket Coach (Hearse)	\$375.00
*Flower / Lead Vehicle	\$350.00
Limousine (7 passengers)	available upon request
Sprinter Van (12 passengers)	. available upon request
Additional milage above 50 miles	\$3 per loaded mile

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER (Range of Prices)....\$1,200.00 to \$14,500.00 (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.....\$2,565.00

This charge includes local removal of remains, basic services of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming, and local transportation (but not shipping charges or use of facilities, staff and equipment).

Rigid Wood and Fiberboard Air Tray required for forwarding remains by airline\$175.00

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME..... $\$2,\!180.00$

This charge includes basic services of staff, (excl. use of facilities, staff and equipment), local transportation to funeral home & casket coach (local) to cemetery or crematory.

DIRECT CREMATIONS (Range of Prices).....\$2,700.00 to \$31,900.00

Our charge for a direct cremation includes local removal, care of remains, transportation to crematory, basic services of staff, authorizations, permit, and minimum container (excl. use of facilities, staff and equipment). If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composite materials (with or without an inside covering). The containers we use are wood and fiberboard.

Direct cremation with Casket as Selected at Funeral Home..........\$2,400.00 plus Casket as Selected Direct cremation with Container provided by the client............\$1,775.00 Crematory Fee.............\$300.00 Casketed or Bariatric Crematory Fee...........\$400.00

IMMEDIATE BURIAL (Range of Prices)......\$3,200.00 to \$31,900.00

Our charge for an immediate burial includes local removal, care of remains, basic services of staff, authorizations and casket coach to local cemetery, (excl. embalming, ceremonies and cemetery charge). If you want to arrange an immediate burial, you can use an alternate container. The containers we use are cloth covered fiberboard.

EBRIGHT FUNERAL HOMES FRANKFORT – BAINBRIDGE - GREENFIELD